|| 10/2019
V4 - 83170
› �High precision flexible leaf snap-action mechanism
› �Operation without balance-point, even at extremely slow actuating speed
› �Ratings from 1 mA 4 Vc up to 12(6) A 250 Va and 1/4 hp 125-250 Va
› �ENEC and cURus approved up to +150 °C
› �Housing material complying with IEC 60335-1 for unattended appliances:
GWFI 850° C / GWIT 775° C

- 83170 BC”
Installation recommendations
How to order
See “Basic technical concepts”
Use the 8 digit part numbers when they are defined
Other cases, precise: �Type of microswitch - Function - Connection - Actuator* - Fixing position* - Mounting accessories* - Adaptation*
* if needed
Example: 831708 I X2 170A R24 B 79219682
Actuators
170A R18.3 170A R24 170E R20 170F R19.5 Folded R16,5 Plastic
79253327 79253326 79218454 79253329 79250004 79257876
Pos A Pos B Pos A Pos B Pos A Pos B Pos A Pos B Pos A Pos B Pos A
831700 I W2 83170162 83170185 83170182 ● ● ● ● 83170028 83170032 83170176
I W7A5 83170197 ● ● ● ● ● ● 83170046 83170183 ● ●
I X1 ● ● ● ● 83170121 83170049 ● 83170184 ● ● ●
I X1S ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
I X2 ● 83170160 ● ● ● ● 83170038 ● 83170035 ● ●
I X3 ● 83170161 ● ● ● ● 83170039 ● 83170036 ● ●
831704 I W2 83170437 83170439 83170440 83170441 83170434 83170442 83170443 83170444 ● ● ●
I W7A5 83170445 83170446 83170447 83170448 83170449 83170450 83170451 83170433 ● ● ●
I X1 83170464 83170465 83170466 83170467 83170468 83170469 83170470 83170471 ● ● ●
I X1S ● ● ● ● 83170435 ● ● ● ● ● ●
I X2 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 83170427 ● ●
I X3 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 83170428 ● ●
831708 I W2 83170848 ● 83170832 ● 83170865 ● ● ● 83170833 ● 83170864
I W7A5 ● 83170849 83170869 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
I X1 ● ● ● ● ● ● 83170850 83170851 ● ● ●
I X1S ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
I X2 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
I X3 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
831709 I W2 83170930 83170931 83170932 83170933 83170934 83170935 83170936 83170937 ● ● ●
I W7A5 83170938 83170939 83170929 83170940 83170941 83170942 83170943 83170944 ● ● ●
I X1 83170928 83170945 83170946 83170947 83170948 83170949 83170950 83170951 ● ● ●
I X1S 83170926 83170927 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
I X2 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
I X3 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
V4 - 83170 microswitches with referenced actuators
Standard product Product made to order Contact us
Warning:
The product information contained in this catalogue is given purely as information and does not constitute a representation, warrantly or any form of contractual commitment. Crouzet Automatismes SAS and its subsidiaries reserve the right
to modify their products without notice. It is imperative that we should be consulted over any particular use or application of our products and it is the responsability of the buyer to establish, particularly through all the appropriate tests, that
the product is suitable for the use or application. Under no circumstances will our warranty apply, nor shall we be held responsible for any application (such as any modification, addition, deletion, use in conjunction with other electrical or
electronic components, circuits or assemblies, or any other unsuitable material or substance) which has not been expressly agreed by us prior to the sale of our products.
|| MICROSWITCHES|| 5|| SWITCHES.CROUZET.COM
|| 10/2019
V4 Mushroom-head button - 83170 BC
› �High precision flexible leaf snap-action mechanism
› �Suitable for lateral approach from any direction with angle up to 45°